Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Fabrics Group, Inc.		112/09/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826399	AEGIS
Registration Number:	3105243	CRYSTALPRINT
Registration Number:	3163805	DERMATHERAPY
Registration Number:	2800988	DIAMONDDRY
Registration Number:	3197563	ESSENTIA
Registration Number:	2735652	IMPASSE
Registration Number:	1958766	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2567318	JUMPMASTER
Registration Number:	2841535	MEDALLION COLLECTION
Registration Number:	0818330	NEXUS
Registration Number:	3318306	NEXUS
Registration Number:	1822821	PFG
Registration Number:	1853682	PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	2179662	PRISTINE

TRADEMARK 900123212 **REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0979**

Registration Number:	2758613	PRISTINE
Registration Number:	1824454	SOFT GUARD
Registration Number:	2851590	SOFT GUARD
Registration Number:	3017432	SRB
Registration Number:	2936375	SRG
Registration Number:	3017434	SUPER RELEASE BLUE
Registration Number:	3001235	SUPER RELEASE GREEN
Registration Number:	3017433	VLP
Serial Number:	77191719	NEXUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-350-7736

Email: bsmith@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie L. Stephens

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80393.07307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie L. Stephens
Signature:	/Stephanie L. Stephens/
Date:	12/20/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page1.tif source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page2.tif source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page3.tif source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page4.tif source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page5.tif source=Trademark_Sec_Agmt_PFG_20081220113719#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of December 9, 2008 by and between PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Lender</u>"), under the terms of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>") by and between the Grantor and the Lender. Initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, and in each case, all of the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- (ii) each trademark license, to the extent allowable under the applicable license agreement, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed on Schedule B attached hereto;
- (iii) all claims by the Grantor against third parties for (a) past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark; and
 - (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

CHL:10825.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC., as Grantor

By:	Patrick g. Bru
Name:_	PATRICK J. BURNS
Title:	CO-LEO : LFO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF Rockingham
I, GAYLE S. GARNER, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Patrick J. Burns personally appeared before me this day and stated that (s)he is Co-cfo + Cfo of PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC., and acknowledged, on behalf of PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this 44 day of December, 2008.
Hale & Havner
My commission expires:
Jan. 18, 2013

[SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUE]

[Trademark Security Agreement - Precision]

Agreed and Accepted as of the $q^{+\ell}$ day of December, 2008.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Name:

Mame:

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
United States	AEGIS	1,826,399	03/15/1994	03/15/2014
	CRYSTALPRINT	3,105,243	06/13/2006	06/13/2016
	DERMATHERAPY	3,163,805	10/24/2006	10/24/2016
	DIAMONDDRY	2,800,988	12/30/2003	12/30/2013
	ESSENTIA	3,197,563	01/09/2007	01/09/2017
	IMPASSE	2,735,652	07/08/2003	07/08/2013
	INTEGRITY	1,958,766	02/27/1996	02/27/2016
	JUMPMASTER	2,567,318	05/07/2002	05/07/2012
	MEDALLION COLLECTION	2,841,535	05/11/2004	05/11/2014
	NEXUS	818,330	11/08/1966	11/08/2016
	NEXUS	3,318,306	10/23/2007	10/23/2017
	PFG (STYLIZED)	1,822,821	02/22/1994	02/22/2014
	PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC.	1,853,682	09/13/1994	09/13/2014
	PRISTINE	2,179,662	08/04/1998	08/04/2018
	PRISTINE & DESIGN	2,758,613	09/02/2003	09/02/2013
	SOFT GUARD	1,824,454	03/01/1994	03/01/2014
	SOFT GUARD	2,851,590	06/08/2004	06/08/2014
	SRB	3,017,432	11/22/2005	11/22/2015
	SRG	2,936,375	03/29/2005	03/29/2015
	SUPER RELEASE BLUE	3,017,434	11/22/2005	11/22/2015
	SUPER RELEASE GREEN	3,001,235	09/27/2005	09/27/2015
	VLP	3,017,433	11/22/2005	11/22/2015

Country	Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Date
United States	NEXUS	77/191,719	05/29/2007

CHL:10825.1

Schedule B to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>	Licensor
None.				

Trademark <u>Application</u>	Application/Serial <u>Number</u>	Application <u>Date</u>
 None.		

CHL:10825.1

RECORDED: 12/20/2008